

Minutes of **June 11**, **2024**, NVHS Athletic Booster meeting in person: 6:00p.m. at Mohler home.

OFFICERS: (bold in attendance) President: Cari Mohler Vice President: Joe Mattia Treasurer: Joe Scardina Secretary: Julie O'Keefe Athletic Director: Branden Adkins

<u>COMMITTEE CHAIR (bold in attendance):</u>

Concessions Co-chairs: Open chair position **Fundraising Co-chairs: Rich & Nicole Catizone** Membership: Jackie Dillon **Newsletter/Website/Social Media: Jessica Gust Volunteer Coordinator: Carrie Foley Wildcat Wear: Krista Leifheit/**Abbie Reitzel /Marnee Friedman /Karen Young **Scholarship: Shirley Navarro/Alison Senese Sponsorship: Mark Mohler**

<u>Agenda</u>

Meeting was called to order at 6:04pm – Cari Foley motioned and Shirley Navarro 2nd the motion. The minutes from the May meeting were approved – motioned by Krista Leifheit and 2nd by Mark Mohler.

President (Cari)

- End of year wrap up.
- New Board members will have access to the Booster Google drive with forms and parent meetings by Monday, June 17th.
- Jen Tedrow will be taking over the Presidents role.
- Carrie Foley will be taking over the VP role.
- Jen Maita will be taking over the Secretary role.
- Elizabeth Sigal will be the new Treasurer.

Athletic Director (Branden Adkins)

• Not in attendance.

Sponsorship (Mark Mohler)

• Heidi Hairston will be taking over the Sponsorship role.

Treasurer (Joe Scardina)

• Elizabeth and Joe Sigal will take over the Treasurer role.

Scholarship (Shirley Navarro/Alison Senese)

- Milena Stone will take over the Scholarship role.
- Alison will send over the 10-scholarship payout info to Joe Scardina.

Concessions (Cari Mohler)

- Huma Khimani will be taking over the Concessions role later in the Summer/Fall.
- Also still hoping for additional Concessions co-chairs and committee members.

Wildcat Wear (Krista Leifheit)

• Colleen Garrison will be taking over the Wildcat Wear role later in the year. Krista will be phasing out after Fall.

Fundraising (Rich Catizone/Nicole Catizone)

- Jen Lewand & Heather Stupay will be taking over the Fundraising role.
- Adrienne Toomey is taking over the Yard Sign task.

Social Media/Website (Jess Gust)

- Dave Lewand is taking over the Website role. Jess will stay as Social Media chair.
- Maybe put out a social media post to request additional Concessions chairpeople this summer before football season.

Volunteers (Cari Foley)

• This position will be merged with Wildcat Wear and Concessions.

Membership (Jackie Dillon)

• Becky Barkley will take over the Membership role.

Cari Foley nominated the New Booster Board to become elected for 2024-2025, and Jess Gust 2nd the motion. Congrats!

Meeting adjourned at 6:59pm, Cari Foley and Mark Mohler motioned and 2nd the motion.

Next MEETING:

Next meeting will be on Monday, August $6^{\rm th}$ at Jen Tedrow's home with all new Board members.

Save the Date for August 16th Wildcat Kickoff – all Booster Board Members should plan on volunteering at NVHS.

GOOD LUCK!